LMX2502,LMX2512
LMX2502/LMX2512 PLLatinum Frequency Synthesizer System with Integrated VCO
Literature Number: SNWS010B
LMX2502/LMX2512
PLLatinum™ Frequency Synthesizer System with
Integrated VCO
General Description
LMX2502 and LMX2512 are highly integrated, high perfor-

25
12
www.national.com 2
Ordering Information
Part Number RF Min.
(MHz)
RF Max.
(MHz)
RF Center
(MHz)
IF
(MHz)
Package
Marking
Supplied As
LMX2502LQX1635 1619.62 1649.62 ~1635 440.76 25021635 4500 units on
tape and reel
LMX2502LQ1635 1619.62 1649.62 ~1635 440.76 25021635 1000 units on
tape and reel
LMX2512LQX0967 954.42 979.35 ~967 170.76 25120967 4500 units on
tape and reel
LMX2512LQ0967 954.42 979.35 ~967 170.76 25120967 1000 units on
tape and reel
LMX2512LQX1065 1052.64 1077.57 ~1065 367.20 25121065 4500 units on
tape and reel
LMX2512LQ1065 1052.64 1077.57 ~1065 367.20 25121065 1000 units on
tape and reel
Part Number Description
20068003
LM

FREQUENCY GENERATION
RF-PLL Section
The divide ratio can be calculated using the following equa-
tion:
LMX2502 – PCS CDMA:
fVCO = {8 x RF_B + RF_A + (RF_FN / fOSC) x 104} x fOSC
where (RF_A < RF_B)
LMX2512 – Cellular CDMA:
fVCO = {6 x RF_B + RF_A + (RF_FN / fOSC) x 104} x fOSC
where (RF_A < RF_B)
where
fVCO: Output frequency of voltage controlled oscillator (VCO)
RF_B: Preset divide ratio of binary 4-bit programmable
counter (2 ≤ RF_B ≤ 15)
RF_A: Preset divide ratio of binary 3-bit swallow counter (0 ≤
RF_A ≤ 7 for LMX2502 or 0 ≤ RF_A ≤ 5 for LMX2512)
RF_FN: Preset numerator of binary 11-bit modulus counter
(0 ≤ RF_FN < 1920 for fOSC = 19.20 MHz or 0 ≤ RF_FN <
1968 for fOSC = 19.68 MHz)
fOSC: Reference oscillator frequency